
Iona (6-13) -vs- Niagara (8-11)
3/27/2026 at Niagara University, New York (Bobo Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hayden Morrison (3-0)
Loss: Payamps (0-4)
Save: Andrew Damiani (5)
HBP: Reuben Malamed, Hayden Morrison
PB: Lenski (1), Jason Green (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Donnie Smith First: Shaun Hoversten Third Base: Brian Fuller 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 167   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Iona 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 7 0
Niagara 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 X 3 10 2

Iona 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rodriguez cf 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
Stephenson dh 3 0 1 0 1 2 2
    Murphy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kehoe ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Panepinto pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Overton 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Oden 3b 5 1 0 0 0 2 4
Costello lf 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
Mora 2b 5 0 0 0 0 4 6
Zollo rf 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
Lenski c 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Ciprian ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Payamps p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lender p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 8 13 15

HR: Costello (1)
SB: Rodriguez (1)
CS: Costello (1)
HBP: Overton (1); Costello (1); Lenski (1)
DP: 1

Niagara 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Brooks ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Elijha Hammill cf 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Noah Konings rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Rees Kozar 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Tyler Vivacqua 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Curtis McKay 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nick Cote dh 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Jason Green c 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Nate Milk lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Reuben Malamed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Morrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Glenn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Damiani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 10 3 3 8 9

2B: Elijha Hammill (2); Nick Cote (1)
HR: Jason Green (1)
SB: Tyler Vivacqua (1)
E: Rees Kozar (1); Reuben Malamed (1)
DP: 1

Iona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Payamps (L, 0-4) 7.0 9 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 29 31 7 6 105
Lender 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 20
Totals 10 3 3 3 8 0 0 0 0 33 36 7 8 125

Niagara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reuben Malamed 2.2 2 0 0 4 5 0 0 1 0 9 14 0 2 66
Hayden Morrison (W, 3-0) 3.0 1 1 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 11 16 2 4 53
Luke Glenn 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 18
Andrew Damiani (S, 5) 2.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 32
Totals 7 2 2 8 13 1 0 3 0 33 44 4 8 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Iona - Top of 1st ION NIA
Rodriguez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKKFS). 0 0
Stephenson singled to left field (0-2 KS). 0 0
Overton hit by pitch (2-2 KSBH); Stephenson advanced to second. 0 0
Oden struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Costello walked (3-2 BKBFBFB); Overton advanced to second; Stephenson advanced to third. 0 0
Mora struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0

Niagara - Bottom of 1st ION NIA
Jacob Brooks singled up the middle (0-1 S). 0 0
Elijha Hammill doubled to right field (2-2 KSBB); Jacob Brooks advanced to third. 0 0
Noah Konings grounded out to c unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Elijha Hammill advanced to third; Jacob Brooks
scored. 0 1
Rees Kozar struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Tyler Vivacqua struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

Iona - Top of 2nd ION NIA
Zollo grounded out to c (2-2 BKBKF). 0 1
Lenski walked (3-2 KBBBSFB). 0 1
Ciprian grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Lenski out on the play. 0 1

Niagara - Bottom of 2nd ION NIA
Curtis McKay popped up to p (0-0). 0 1
Nick Cote doubled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Jason Green popped up to p (0-0). 0 1
Nate Milk walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 1
Jacob Brooks flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 0 1

Iona - Top of 3rd ION NIA
Rodriguez singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 1
Rodriguez stole second. 0 1
Stephenson struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 1
Overton walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Overton advanced to second; Rodriguez advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 0 1
Oden struck out swinging (2-2 FSFFBBFS). 0 1
Costello walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
Hayden Morrison to p for Reuben Malamed. 0 1
Mora struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1

Niagara - Bottom of 3rd ION NIA
Elijha Hammill struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 1
Noah Konings singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Rees Kozar struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
Tyler Vivacqua walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Noah Konings advanced to second. 0 1
Curtis McKay reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Tyler Vivacqua out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Iona - Top of 4th ION NIA
Zollo grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 1
Lenski hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 1
Ciprian flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
Rodriguez walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Lenski advanced to second. 0 1
Stephenson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Niagara - Bottom of 4th ION NIA
Nick Cote singled to left field (0-2 KK). 0 1
Jason Green struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 1
Nate Milk popped up to ss (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Jacob Brooks lined out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 1

Iona - Top of 5th ION NIA
Overton reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 0 1
Overton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Oden reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-1 BK); Overton out at third p to 3b. 0 1
Costello hit by pitch (2-2 FBFH); Oden advanced to second. 0 1
Mora reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Costello out at second 2b to ss; Oden advanced to third. 0 1
Zollo singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 SS); Mora advanced to second; Oden scored. 1 1
Lenski grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1

Niagara - Bottom of 5th ION NIA
Elijha Hammill doubled to left field (1-2 BSS). 1 1
Noah Konings struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 1 1
Rees Kozar singled to center field (1-0 B); Elijha Hammill advanced to third. 1 1
Tyler Vivacqua grounded into double play 1b to ss (1-1 FB); Rees Kozar out on the play. 1 1

Iona - Top of 6th ION NIA
Ciprian flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 1 1
Rodriguez struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 1
Stephenson walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 1
Stephenson advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
Murphy pinch ran for Stephenson. 1 1
Overton walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Luke Glenn to p for Hayden Morrison. 1 1
Oden grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 1 1

Niagara - Bottom of 6th ION NIA
Curtis McKay popped up to 2b (3-2 BFSBB). 1 1
Nick Cote grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Jason Green homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 1 2
Nate Milk grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKFBF). 1 2

Iona - Top of 7th ION NIA
Costello singled to center field (1-1 KB). 1 2
Costello out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2
Mora struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 2
Zollo singled to right center (2-1 BBF). 1 2
Lenski fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 2

Niagara - Bottom of 7th ION NIA
Jacob Brooks lined out to rf (1-2 BFS). 1 2
Elijha Hammill singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 1 2
Noah Konings struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 2
Rees Kozar grounded out to p (1-2 FBS). 1 2

Iona - Top of 8th ION NIA



Andrew Damiani to p for Luke Glenn. 1 2
Ciprian singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 2
Rodriguez popped up to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 2
Kehoe pinch hit for Murphy. 1 2
Kehoe walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ciprian advanced to second. 1 2
Panepinto pinch ran for Kehoe. 1 2
Overton struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 1 2
Oden grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Niagara - Bottom of 8th ION NIA
Lender to p for Payamps. 1 2
Tyler Vivacqua singled (0-2 KS). 1 2
Tyler Vivacqua stole second. 1 2
Curtis McKay struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 2
Tyler Vivacqua advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 2
Nick Cote walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Jason Green grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Nick Cote advanced to second; Tyler Vivacqua
scored. 1 3
Nate Milk grounded out to ss (2-2 FSSFBFB). 1 3

Iona - Top of 9th ION NIA
Costello homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 2 3
Mora struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 2 3
Zollo struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 3
Lenski struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 3

Niagara - Bottom of 9th ION NIA


